

Jio MAMI MUMBAI FILM FESTIVAL 2023

MEDIA CODE OF CONDUCT

Jio MAMI Mumbai Film Festival 2023 extends a warm invitation to members of the Press to cover the festival and events associated with it, which we believe are of significant interest to a diverse range of audiences. We kindly request that the press representatives adhere to the Jio MAMI Code of Conduct when interacting with our team, audiences, filmmakers, partners, vendors, volunteers or any individual associated with the film festival and the events they are covering. As we collaborate to ensure comprehensive coverage of one of the biggest film festivals in India, we expect media professionals to maintain the utmost levels of professionalism and ethical conduct that are customary in the field of journalism, including but not limited to accuracy, respectful interpersonal interactions, and transparent communication.

PRESS ACCREDITATION

The Press accreditation is intended for professionals working in and as Print media, Electronic Media, Digital Media, Television, Radio, Influencer, Paparazzi, Photojournalist, PR agency, Film critic, and Film Journalists.

The Press accreditation provides access to all the official film screenings, Brand Marketplace, Press Conferences and Press Center. All accreditation requests are subject to approval by the festival media team.

Each applicant may request a single accreditation indicating only one category of activity. The accreditation is personal and non-transferable. Jio MAMI Mumbai Film Festival 2023 does not deliver multiple accreditations for one journalist covering more than one media company or who covers several positions.

If you are representing a media company please remember to upload an official letter on company letterhead, signed and stamped by the editor-in-chief or director assigning you to cover the festival. The letter has to specify as many details as possible about your organization and expected coverage.

Accreditations will be issued on a limited basis, therefore the application itself neither constitutes nor guarantees an accreditation. Jio MAMI Mumbai Film Festival 2023 will confirm its acceptance of the accreditation request by email.



Jio MAMI MUMBAI FILM FESTIVAL 2023

The issuance of an accreditation implies the participant's full acceptance and compliance to Jio MAMI Mumbai Film Festival 2023 Regulations and Code of Conduct. Any violation could lead to its withdrawal.

Press accreditation is entirely up to the discretion of the festival media team. Decisions are final and cannot be appealed.

PROCESS OF ACCREDITATION

A press professional can either apply to cover the festival as an individual / freelancer or apply to cover as part of a media company. All press representatives applying to cover the festival as part of the same media company, will still have to apply separately.

Before you begin the registration form, please ensure you have the following documents handy -

Representing a media company:

A passport-sized photo in jpeg format

Media company ID card in jpeg format

Media company address proof in Jpeg format

Proof of circulation in India or partner country

Proof of Circulation according to the Registrar/ News of India / Audit Bureau / CA Certificate with Affidavit

Official company letter on the company letterhead signed and stamped by the editor-in-chief assigning you to cover the festival in PDF format

Three recent published articles in PDF format

Applying as an Individual / Freelancer:

A passport-sized photo in jpeg format

Government approved ID card in jpeg format

Residential address proof in Jpeg format

Proof of circulation in India or partner country

Proof of Circulation according to the Registrar/ News of India / Audit Bureau / CA Certificate with Affidavit

Three recent published articles in PDF format



Jio MAMI MUMBAI FILM FESTIVAL 2023

Validity

The accreditation is valid for the duration of Jio MAMI Mumbai Film Festival 2023 (27 October to 5 November 2023); The badge must be clearly displayed and shown, upon request, to personnel in all areas of the Festival. Should anyone be found wearing a badge other than his/her own, the badge will be confiscated and not returned.

Badge Pick-up

The accreditation may be picked up upon presentation of a valid photo ID at the Accreditation Desk at NMACC (Nita Mukesh Ambani Cultural Center) in BKC by 20 October 2023 from 10am-4pm. Address, dates, and opening hours of the Desk will be indicated in the accreditation confirmation letter. No third party may be allowed to pick up an accreditation.

For any queries, please write to us at press@mumbaifilmfest.com

Jio MAMI Mumbai Film Festival 2023 reserves the right to change all of the above information without any prior notice.